



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 16554 of 2025

Ram Singh Yadav Alias Shakti Singh Alias Raj
Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Krishna Pratap Yadav, Prabhat Kumar
Mishra, Pradeep Kumar, Ray Sahab
Yadav, Shashi Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Hari Narayan Shukla, Sunil
Kumar Upadhyay

Court No. - 65

HON'BLE DR. GAUTAM CHOWDHARY, J.

1. The case is released. It shall not be treated part heard or tied up to this Bench.
2. Lay before another Bench after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant, learned A.G.A. for the State as well as learned counsel for the informant are present.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.)

January 12, 2026
Mustaqeem.